CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD # | JH141757 |
Case ID: 13359893 casr201
EVENT #: 2403701513

APPROVAL COMPLETE

IUCR: 051la - Assault - Aggravated - Handgun

|_
0
O | Occurrence 1611 E 95th St Beat: 0431 Unit Assigned: 0424
| Location:  Chicago IL 60617 RO Arrival Date: 06 February 2024 04:23
4 220 - Gas Station - Gas Station
Occurrence Date: 06 February 2024 04:11
VICTIM - Individual Police Officer
5 Name: MACK, Terrence W ,JR Demographics
N4 Male .
@ | Res: Beat: 2212 Blaok poB: [l095
= Age: 28 Years
(o)
zZ - -
E Sobriety:  Sober
% CPD Officer: Yes
z __ —
O | Other Communications and Availability
Pz
Phone - Business : 312-745-0570
Available Time 00:01:00 - 23:59:00
Suspect # 1
7 Name:  UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1 DEo GIApNcs
r: Unknown
O Unknown / Refused
E Unknown Eyes
90} Unknown Hair
8 Unknown Hair Style

Unknown Complexion

MACK, Terrence,W ( Victim) is a Unknown of UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1 ( Offender )
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JH141757

Vehicle #1
Vehicle: 2022 Audi - Q3 - Truck Owner: Mack, Terrence
312 - 745 - 0570
Color-Top/Bottom: White/White Style: Carryall (Suv - Sport Utility Vehicle)
Y
Q| Stolen? No Damaged? No Destroyed? No Burned? No Theft From? No Recovered? No
I
L
> Possessor/User: MACK, TERRENCE
vin # [ License Plate # | - inois - Expires: August-2024
Passenger Car
Towed? No
| BUSINESS LICENSE HOLDER - Business
Name: [N
|
2 Bus: Beat: 5100
W|  Phone - Business - I
% usiness
w | Business License Info
& Licence # Type Issued By Expires
©) - Filling Station City Of Chicago 15 September
Z 2024
©)
Z
Request Type Unit Agency Name Date Star # Empl # Name
) | Notification 102 Communications 06 February 8039 - AGUAS Alex
% Division (Cd) 04:51
E Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.
O | Notification 620 Detectives - Area 2 06 February 1900 - ROCHOWICZ
L|:L 04:43 JR,Richard
O | Notification 177 Forensic Services 06 February 14098 - MANGUERRA,Glenn
Z Division (Fsd) 04:55
Notification 177 Forensic Services 06 February
Division (Fsd) 05:05
n EVENT#01513. BWC ACTIVATED. THIS IS A POLICE INVOLVED SHOOTING SEE NARATIVE FOR DETECTIVE SUPP FOR
Ll DETAILS.
= NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), WAJDY EBEIDALLA, Beat#: , Star#: 15351, Emp#:
E Date: 06-FEB-2024, Time: 04:33,
o NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), MATTHEW SHEA, Beat#: , Star#: 2121, Emp#: [ Date: o6-
¥ FEB-2024, Time: 04:45,
<
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

PERSONNEL

Area Notification Made 16358

To

Area Notification Made 20598

To

Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer
Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Detective - Notified

Detective - On Scene
Detective - On Scene

Evidence Technician -

Notified

Evidence Technician -

Notified

Evidence Technician -

On Scene

Other Notification
Made To

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Other Supporting
Officer

Reporting Officer

Reporting Officer
Reporting Officer
Reporting Officer

5912
8431
18239
18882
4691
6964
12895
14138

19156
1900

21328
21140
14098

8754

14302

20246

20522

1227

20401

810

20968

2725

20589

20875

17700

4024
17576
21314

GARIBAY, Fortino, E

HEERDT, Edward, W

JONES, Cortez, E
AWESSO, Abalo
HEUER, Patricia,
GRANDA, Noe,
VANPELT, Jonathan, Q
THOMAS, Tamia, K
LOPEZ, Joshua, R

CERVANTES
GONZALEZ, Esteban,

JUREK, Michael, J

ROCHOWICZ JR,
Richard, A

LUTZOW, Brian, H
ULDRYCH, Melissa, M
MANGUERRA, Glenn, L

RAEHL, Lawrence, J
AMARO, Tizoc, R
MCCABE, Sean, M
DREES, Brian, G
PICKETT, Shawn, J
NICKEAS, Samantha, S
NANNINGA, Mary, K
SZWEDO, Frank, A
METTE, Michael, A
LOONEY, James, M
STEELE, Kenneth
ANDERSON, Jeremiah,
I

APATA, Adewale,

ALVAREZ, Khristian, J
RASCHKE, Wayne, H
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004
620

181
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181
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277

181

181

181

541

620
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004

004
004
181

49C

6P16

0431
0423
0411
0434
0431
0441
0413
0423

0411
5203

6P31
6P36
5801

5823

5813

6P35

6P14

6P34

6P11

6P10

6P12

9701

5203E

5203M

0441

0424
0424
6P11
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

RD #: JH141757

Supervisor - On Scene 1519
Supervisor - On Scene 1518
Supervisor - On Scene 711
Supervisor - On Scene 47

Supervisor - On Scene 486

PERSONNEL

Supervisor - On Scene 576

Supervisor - On Scene 181

TAPIA, Melissa, J
STRELCZYK, Patrick, R
RAMIREZ, Edward, M
BARRY, Kevin, J
WARD, Davina, F
KINNANE, Brian, J
KINNEY, Patrick, R
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