CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653 (For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only) CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

JH141757 RD #:

Case ID: 13359893 casr201

2403701513 **EVENT #:**

APPROVAL COMPLETE

INCIDENT

IUCR: 051a - Assault - Aggravated - Handgun

Occurrence 1611 E 95th St Location:

Chicago IL 60617

220 - Gas Station - Gas Station

06 February 2024 04:11 **Occurrence Date:**

Beat: 0431 Unit Assigned: 0424

RO Arrival Date: 06 February 2024 04:23

VICTIM - Individual Police Officer Demographics Name: MACK, Terrence W, JR NON-OFFENDER(S) Male DOB: 1995 Res: **Beat:** 2212 Black Age: 28 Years 312 - 745 - 0570 Sobriety: Sober CPD Officer: Yes

Other Communications and Availability

Phone - Business: 312-745-0570 00:01:00 - 23:59:00 **Available Time**

Suspect #1 **Demographics** Name: **UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1** SUSPECT(S) Unknown Unknown / Refused Unknown Eyes Unknown Hair Unknown Hair Style **Unknown Complexion**

MACK, Terrence,W (Victim) is a Unknown of **UNKNOWN 1, Unknown 1** (Offender) RELATIONSHIP

VEHICLE

RD #: JH141757

Vehicle #1

Vehicle: 2022 Audi - Q3 - Truck Owner: Mack, Terrence

312 - 745 - 0570

Color-Top/Bottom: White/White Style: Carryall (Suv - Sport Utility Vehicle)

Stolen? No

Damaged? No

Destroyed? No

Burned? No

Theft From? No

Recovered? No

Possessor/User: MACK, TERRENCE

VIN #:

License Plate #:

- Illinois - Passenger Car

Expires: August-2024

Towed? No

BUSINESS LICENSE HOLDER - Business

Name:

Bus:

NON-OFFENDERS

VEHICL

Beat: 5100

Phone - Business:

Business License Info

Licence #

Type Filling Station

Issued ByCity Of Chicago

Expires
15 September

2024

	Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name	
SNO	Notification	102	Communications Division (Cd)	06 February 04:51	8039		AGUAS,Alex	
Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.								
TFIC	Notification	620	Detectives - Area 2	06 February 04:43	1900		ROCHOWICZ JR,Richard	
N	Notification	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	06 February 04:55	14098		MANGUERRA,Glenn	
	Notification	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	06 February 05:05				

NARRATIVES

EVENT#01513. BWC ACTIVATED. THIS IS A POLICE INVOLVED SHOOTING SEE NARATIVE FOR DETECTIVE SUPP FOR DETAILS.

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), WAJDY EBEIDALLA, Beat#: , Star#: 15351, Emp#: Date: 06-FEB-2024, Time: 04:33,

NOTIFICATION: DISTRICT STATION SUPERVISOR (DSS), MATTHEW SHEA, Beat#: , Star#: 2121, Emp#: Date: 06

FEB-2024, Time: 04:45,

Chicago Police Department -	Incident Report
------------------------------------	------------------------

RD #:	: JH141757	

	Cilicago Folice Departillent - Ilicident Neport				ND #. 311141737		
	Area Notification Made	16358		GARIBAY, Fortino, E	06 Feb 2024 05:15	153	49C
	Area Notification Made	20598		HEERDT, Edward, W	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P16
	Assisting Officer	5912		JONES, Cortez, E	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0431
	Assisting Officer	8431		AWESSO, Abalo	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0423
	Assisting Officer	18239		HEUER, Patricia,	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0411
	Assisting Officer	18882		GRANDA, Noe,	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0434
	Assisting Officer	4691		VANPELT, Jonathan, Q	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0431
	Assisting Officer	6964		THOMAS, Tamia, K	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0441
	Assisting Officer	12895		LOPEZ, Joshua, R	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0413
	Assisting Officer	14138		CERVANTES GONZALEZ, Esteban,	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0423
	Assisting Officer	19156		JUREK, Michael, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0411
	Detective - Notified	1900		ROCHOWICZ JR, Richard, A	06 Feb 2024 05:15	620	5203
	Detective - On Scene	21328		LUTZOW, Brian, H	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P31
	Detective - On Scene	21140		ULDRYCH, Melissa, M	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P36
	Evidence Technician - Notified	14098		MANGUERRA, Glenn, L	06 Feb 2024 05:15	277	5801
PERSONNEL	Evidence Technician - Notified	8754		RAEHL, Lawrence, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15	277	5823
	Evidence Technician - On Scene	14302		AMARO, Tizoc, R	06 Feb 2024 05:15	277	5813
R	Other Notification Made To	20246		MCCABE, Sean, M	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P35
	Other Supporting Officer	20522		DREES, Brian, G	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P14
	Other Supporting Officer	1227		PICKETT, Shawn, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15	277	6P34
	Other Supporting Officer	20401		NICKEAS, Samantha, S	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P11
	Other Supporting Officer	810		NANNINGA, Mary, K	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P10
	Other Supporting Officer	20968		SZWEDO, Frank, A	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P12
	Other Supporting Officer	2725		METTE, Michael, A	06 Feb 2024 05:15	541	9701
	Other Supporting Officer	20589		LOONEY, James, M	06 Feb 2024 05:15	620	5203E
	Other Supporting Officer	20875		STEELE, Kenneth	06 Feb 2024 05:15	620	5203M
	Reporting Officer	17700		ANDERSON, Jeremiah,	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0441
	Reporting Officer	4024		APATA, Adewale,	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0424
	Reporting Officer	17576		ALVAREZ, Khristian, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15	004	0424
	Reporting Officer	21314		RASCHKE, Wayne, H	06 Feb 2024 05:15	181	6P11

Page 3 of 4

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

RD #: JH141757

ШN	Supervisor - On Scene 1519	TAPIA, Melissa, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15 004	4101A
	Supervisor - On Scene 1518	STRELCZYK, Patrick, R	06 Feb 2024 05:15 004	0410
	Supervisor - On Scene 711	RAMIREZ, Edward, M	06 Feb 2024 05:15 004	0499
	Supervisor - On Scene 47	BARRY, Kevin, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15 004	0400X
Č	Supervisor - On Scene 486	WARD, Davina, F	06 Feb 2024 05:15 011	1100
٥	Supervisor - On Scene 576	KINNANE, Brian, J	06 Feb 2024 05:15 022	2200
	Supervisor - On Scene 181	KINNEY, Patrick, R	06 Feb 2024 05:15 181	6P